



签证服务收费表 Certification Price List (2025年1月1日起生效 With effect from 1st January 2025)

产地来源证及其他服务 Certifcate of Origin and other services	发证数目	每份收费 Fees per application	
	No. of Issue	会员 Member	非会员 Non-Member
转口来源证 Certificate of Origin - Re-export (CR) 1 不过境 / 转载货品证Certificate of Origin - Without Transit/with Transhipment (《东盟与香港自由贸协定》 - 流动证明CO-AHK - Movement Confirmation	正本+副本4张# Original +4 copies #	\$255	\$360
- 使用电子申请表 Electronic Application Form	正本+副本4张# Original +4 copies #	\$240	\$340
- 证书项目多于10项货物名称 CR/CT containing more than 10 items of goods		\$120	\$120
- 来源证申请表打证及打印服务**Application form typing and printing services**		\$105	\$130
- 来源证书打证及打印服务 Certificate typing and printing services		\$105	\$130
- 空白转口/转载来源证书(20套) Blank CR/CT certificate form (20 sets)		\$40	\$40
- 额外副本 (每套) Extra copy (per copy)		\$10	\$10
香港产地来源证书 Certificate of Hong Kong Origin (CHKO) 产地来源加工证 Certificate of Origin - Processing (CP) 原产地证书〈CEPA〉Certificates of Hong Kong Origin - CEPA 产地来源证-新西兰 Certificate of Hong Kong Origin - New Zealand 产地来源证-格鲁吉亚自由贸易协议 Certificate of Hong Kong Origin - Georgia Fi Trade Agreement 香港产地来源证-东盟 (AHK) Certificate of Hong Kong Origin ASEAN - Hong Ko China Free Trade Agreement (AHK)		160*	200*
3 商事证明@ Certification of commercial documents@			
- Type A 产地来源证Certificates of Origin (Overseas), 报关Import/Export Declaration, 合格证Conformity (issued by accredit associations), 未再加工证明Non-manipulation墨西哥附件Annex to Mexico, 装箱单Packing List, 空运提单Air Way Bill, 货运提单Bill of Lading, 船舶证书Certificate of Vessel	n, 正本+副本1张 Original + 1 copy	\$310	\$420
- Type B			
其他文件 Other Documents	正本+副本1张 Original + 1 copy	\$380	\$490
- Type C 发票 Invoice 十万美元或等值以上发票附加费 Surcharge for Invoice of value over US\$100,000 or equivalent	正本+副本1张 Original + 1 copy	\$380 \$120	\$490 \$120
- 额外副本(每套) Extra copy (per copy)		\$70	\$70
- 快证 (每套) Expeditious Service (per copy)		\$120	\$200
4 修改来源证/文件 Amendment		\$110	\$110
5 经证明真本 Certified True Copy (CTC): - 香港产地来源证 /加工证	正本 Original	\$160 \$255 \$310 \$380 \$380	\$200 \$360 \$420 \$490 \$490

- # 其中3张免费附加副本将应客人要求签发 3 of those extra free copies will be issued upon client's request
- * 不包括贸易通手续费 Excluding Tradelink Electronic Transaction Charge
- @ 须提供一副本及有效商业登记证影印本作为本商会记录 Extra copy and photocopy of valid BR Certificate needed for CMA's record
- ** 申请者需核对申请表内容及盖章签署作实 Applicant must verify the content then chop and sign the application form